Introduced by County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH THE DR. PEPPER/SNAPPLE GROUP FOR VENDING MACHINE SERVICE AT ALL INGHAM COUNTY PARKS

RESOLUTION #11-013

WHEREAS, the current contract with the Dr. Pepper Snapple Group expires on March 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Purchasing Department solicited Requests for Proposals (RFP) inviting proposals for vending machine service for the Ingham County Parks system from qualified companies pursuant to County guidelines; and

WHEREAS, the bids were reviewed by the Ingham County Purchasing and Parks Department, and were in agreement that the Dr. Pepper Snapple Group met all specifications and requirements; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Department recommends the proposal submitted by the Dr. Pepper Snapple Group of Grand Ledge, Michigan be accepted; and

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Commission supported this resolution at their January 24, 2011 Commission meeting.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes entering into a contract with the Dr. Pepper Snapple Group of Grand Ledge, Michigan for vending machines for the Ingham County Parks Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board Chairperson and County Clerk are authorized to sign any contract documents consistent with this resolution after approval as to form by the County Attorney

COUNTY SERVICES: Yeas: De Leon, Copedge, Celentino, Schor, Vickers, Dragonetti

Nays: None Absent: None Approved 1/18/11

FINANCE: Yeas: Schor, Tsernoglou, Nolan, Bahar-Cook, McGrain, Dougan

Navs: None Absent: None Approved 1/19/11